3.5.1 Number of Collaborative activities for research, Faculty exchange, Student exchange/internship per year

1. PHD Registration Letter for Research



BHABHA UNIVERSITY, BHOPAL

NH-12, Hoshangabad Road, Jatkhedi, Bhopal (M.P.)
Phone:-0755-4936800, 4933515, Email:-info@bhabhauniversity.edu.in, Website:-www.bhabhauniversity.edu.in

Ref:- BU/Ph.D/2020/006 Date:-30/07/2020

To, Deokar Nilesh Madhukar Plot No. 93, Trimurti Nagar Deolai Aurangabad, Maharastra Research Scholar, Department of Electrical Engineering Bhabha University, Bhopal

Sub: - Registration for the Degree of Ph.D. in Electrical Engineering.

I am directed to inform you that the Vice chancellor of the university has in accordance with the provisions laid down in the PhD Ordinance No. 11 (as per UGC Regulation 2016), approved the recommendations of the Research Advisory Committee in the subject Electrical Engineering, made at its meeting held on 28/07/2020. The details of your registration for the degree of Ph.D. are as under:

1. Title of the research work: Improvement In Performance Of Microgrid Using a Novel Technique

2. Subject & Faculty : Electrical Engineering

(Engineering & Technology)

3. Date of Registration : 02/11/2018

4. Research centre : Bhabha University, Bhopal

5. Enrollment no. : 26PD181EE004

6. Name of Supervisor : Dr. Ashok Kumar Jhala

Your registration for Ph.D. degree shall continue in the University provided you comply with the requirements about timely submission of report on progress & other requirements as per provisions in the Ph.D. ordinance of the University. You shall be governed with the provision as contained in Ordinance No. 11 relating to the degree of Doctor of Philosophy and the amendments that will be made in this Ordinance from time to time.

As per Clause of the Ph.D. Ordinance, the candidate should submit every six months a record of attendance, receipt of fees paid and progress report of the work from the supervisor as per (Appendix - 4 of PhD Ordinance No. 11) which shall be scrutinized by the Dean of the concerned faculty. If the progress of work is not found satisfactory in two successive reports or no reports are received for period of one year or candidate fail to deposit fees, the Kulpati on the recommendation of the Dean of the faculty may order the removal of the name of the scholar from the list of those registered for the Ph. D. degree. (A) ala

Copy for information to necessary action:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bhabha University, Bhopal
- 2. Hon'ble CEO Office, Bhabha University, Bhopal
- 3. Registrar Office, Bhabha University, Bhopal
- 4. Supervisor/ Co-Supervisor of the candidate, Bhabha University, Bhopal
- 5. Dean (Concern Faculty), Bhabha University, Bhopal
- 6. Head of the Department (Concern), Bhabha University, Bhopal
- 7. CFAO, Bhabha University, Bhopal

2. PHD Registration Letter for Research

Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)

Telephone Nos.: 25696061, 25690062 Fax: 020 - 25699232

Ganeshkhind, Pune – 411 007. E-mail: pgadmis@unipune.ac.in

Ref. No. : PGS/4/33

Date: 1 0CT 2011

To.

The Director Vidya Pratishthan's Institute of Information Technology, Vidyanagari, Bhigwan Road, Baramati – 413 133

Sir/ Madam,

The Ph.D. cases forwarded by your Institute/center were placed before the Research & Recognition Committee in **Human Resource Management (Commerce & Management)** held on 20/06/2018. The decisions of the Research & Recognition Committee are as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the candidate & Name of the Guide	Remarks
1.	Siddiqui Md Saad Mohiyoddin Md Iftequar Mohiyoddin	Admitted w.e.f. 16/03/2018 and Topic Approved is as follows:
	Guide: Dr. Sateeshchandra Prabhakar Joshi	"Pink Slips in Indian IT Sector : A study of American Organisational Culture in IT Companies of Pune"

Please comply with the directions of the Research & Recognition Committee and communicate to this office at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (PG Admissions)

Vidya Pratishthan's Institute of Information Technology

Inwaro No. 229

Date

250612

By couner By Post By hand

Ph.D. Online

http://184.171.241.213/~bamuacin/phd2017/provisional letter ...

PRN: Ph.D./201533399

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, AURANGABAD - 431004.

Maharashtra, India NAAC Re-accredited "A" Grade



डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर मराठवाडा विद्यापीठ,

औरंगाबाद - ४३१००४

महाराष्ट्र, भारत नॅक समिती तर्फे 'अ' दर्जा प्राप्त

स्थापना वर्ष १९५८

Ph. D. Section Ph.D. Office: (0240) 2403122 | Website: www.bamu.ac.in | http://bamua.digitalur

विद्यावाचस्पती विभाग ction@bamu.ac.in

Ref. No./Ph.D./2018-19/16273-75.

Date: 14/03/2019 25.

Research Approval Letter

To,

Mr./Ms. GOVIND SHANTARAM DHAGE, C/O B S DESHMUKH N3 CIDCO AURANGABAD AURANGABAD AURANGABAD.

Subject: Registration of research leading to Ph.D. Degree in the subject of Mechanical Engelneering under the Faculty of Science and Technology (Part Time).

With reference to your application on the subject noted above, I am to inform to you that you have been registered for research leading to Ph.D. Degree in the subject of Mechanical Engeineering under the Faculty of Science and Technology (Part Time) under the Provisions as per Ordinance 01 July, 2017. The provisional for a period of one year in the first instance with effect from June-2018 under the guidance of Dr. R. S. Pawar. Your registration will be confirmed on receipt of report from your research guide regarding your research work during the probationary period. The topic of your research is as under:

FINITE ELEMENT ANALYSIS (ANSYS) AND EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATION FOR OPTIMIZATION OF ENGINE CONNECTING ROD..

I am to inform you to that pay the Tuition Fees every year as per revised ordinance 01 July 2017 from the receipt of this letter and resubmit the enclosed proforma duly filled with signature within Ten days from the receipt of this letter.

The research student shall mandatory to changes in research work as per instruction given by the R.R.C. The concern changes should be communicated or submitted to the Ph.D. section within Ten days.

Encl. Form No-2.

Deputy Registrar

Ph. D. Section

Deputy Registra Ph. D. Section

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:

1. The Head, Department of Chemical Technology, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad..

2 Dr. R. S. Pawar, Research Guide, Shreyash College of Engineering, Aurangabad

P.T.O.